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APPENDIX,

Table I.—Showing the Admissions, Readmissions, Discharges, and Deaths in Asylums
during the Year 1902.

Table II.—Admissions, Discharges, and Deaths, with the Mean Annual Mortality and
Proportion of Recoveries at per Cent. on the Admissions, &c., during the Year 1902.

Table II.—continued.

Table II.—continued.

M. F. T. M. P. T.
1,654 1,119 2,773In asylums, 1st January, 1902

Admitted for the first time
Readmitted

290
62

150
42

440
104 l 352 192 544

Total under care during the year
Discharged and removed—

Recovered
Relieved
Not improved
Died

135
26
10

120

99
15
9

55

234
41
19

175

2,006 1,311 3,317

291 178 469

Remaining in asylums, 31st December, 1902 .. 1,715 1,133 2,848

Increase over 31st December, 1901 (11 14 75

Average number resident during the year 1,671 1,114 2,785

Admissions in 1902. Total Number
ot

Patients
under Care.

Asylums.
In Asylums

on
1st January, 1902. Admitted for the

First Time. Readmitted. Total.

Auckland
Christchurch
Dunedin (Seacliff)
Hokitika
Nelson
Porirua
Wellington
Ashburn Hall (private asylum)

M. F. T.
322 193 515
303 243 546
423 226 649

85 31 116
85 54 139

264 251 515
152 100 252
20 21 41

M.
70
51
64
19
5

21
52

8

F.
27
27
30

9
1

22
25

9

T.
97
78
94
28

6
43
77
17-

M.
14
15
15

1
0
5

10
2

F.
6
2

17
2
1

12
2

T.
20
17
32

1
2
6

22
4

M. F. T.
84 33 117
66 29 95
79 47 126
20 9 29

5 3 8
26 23 49
62 37 99
10 11 21

M.
406
369
502
105
90

290
214
30

F.
226
272
273
40
57

274
137
32

T.
632
641
775
145
147
564
351

62

Totals .. ,1,654 1,119 2,773 290 150 440 62 42 104 352 192 544 2,006 1,311 3,317

Patients Discharged and Died. In Asylums
on the

31st December,
1902.Discharged

recovered.
Discharged

not recovered. Died. TotalDischarged
and Died.

Auckland
Christchurch
Dunedin (Seacliff)
Hokitika
Nelson
Porirua
Wellington
Ashburn Hall (private asylum)

M.
29
26
27
4
1

17
25

6

F.
13
13
16
4
2

16
29

6

T.
42
39
43

8
3

33
54
12

M.
3
9

19
1

F.
1
8

10
1

T.
4

17
29

2

M.
33
17

26
12
5

15
9
3

F.
15
12
12
3
1
6
3
3

T.
48
29
38
15
6

21
12
6

M.
65
52
72
17
6

32
37
10

F. T.
29 94
33 85
38 110

8 25
3 9

24 56
33 70
10 20

M. F.
341 197
317 239
430 235

88 32
84 54

258 250
177 104
20 22

T.
538
556
665
120
138
508
281

42
0
3
1

2
1
1

2
4
2

Totals 135 99 234 36 24 60 120 55 175 ! 291 178 469 1,715 1,133 2,848

Asylums.
Average Number
resident during

the Year.

Percentage
of Recoveries on

Admissions
during the Year.

Percentageof
Deathson Average
Numberresident
during the Year.

Percentage of
Deaths on

theAdmissions.

Auckland
Christchurch
Dunedin (Seacliff)
Hokitika
Nelson
Porirua
Wellington
Ashburn Hall (private asylum) ..

M.
332
305
418

86
85

258
166
21

F.
195
242
231

31
53

246
96
20

T.
527
547
649
117
138
504
262

41

M. F. T.
34-52 39-39 35-81
39-39 44-83 41-05
34-18 34-04 34-13
20-00 44-44 27-59
20-00 66-66 37-50
65-38 69-57 67-35
40-32 78-38 54-54
60-00 54-54 5714

M. F. T.
9-94 7-69 9-11
5-57 4-96 5-30
6-22 5-19 5-85

13-95 9-68 12-82
5-88 1-89 4-35
5-81 2 44 4-17
5-42 3-12 4-58

14-29 15-00 14-63

M.
39-29
25-76
32-91
6000

100-00
57-69
14-52
3000

F. 1.
45-45 41-03
41-38 30-53
25-53 30-16
33-33 51-71
33-33 75-00
2609 42-86

8-11 12-12
27-27 28-57

Totals 1,671 1,114 2,785 38-35 51-56 43-01 7-18 4-94 6-28 34-90 28-65 32-17
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